
Bar Poker Open 
Event #5 $180 Mega Deepstack NLH 

$5,000 Guaranteed 
Sunday, Mar 8th @ 3:00pm 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

VISIT US AT WWW.PBKENNELCLUB.COM/TOURNAMENTS 
FOLLOW US AT WWW.TWITCH.TV/PBKCPOKER  

 

 

Tournament Rules 
1. Players will start this event with 25,000 

tournament chips. 
2. Color of chip denominations: Black = 100, Blue = 

500, Orange = 1,000, Red = 5,000, Yellow = 
25,000, Pink = 100,000 

3. $180 Buy-in = $134 prize pool + $40 entry fee + 
$6 staffing gratuity 

4. Registration and unlimited re-entries are 
available until the start of Level 10. Eliminated 
players may re-enter until this time at the 
registration counter. All original fees apply. 

5. Blind Levels will be 20 Minutes long. 
6. Players may surrender a short stack during the 

close of registration break to re-enter with a full 
stack. 

7. Alternates and late registration players will start 
will a full starting stack. 

8. A single ante will be paid from the big blind for 
the entire table. 

9. The big blind is posted first. The tables are 9 
handed. 

10. Players will receive a break approx. every two 
hours. 

11. A redraw will occur when the final table is 
reached. 

12. Management reserves the right to alter, change, 
or cancel this tournament. 

13. Management will not be held responsible in the 
event of typographical errors and/or 
misinformation on any website (including third 
parties) or any printed material pertaining to this 
event. Players will have no claim or recourse in 
these matters. 

14. In the spirit of TDA Rule #1, it is each and every 
player’s responsibility to bring to management’s 
attention unusual chips, circumstances, or 
irregularities. 

15. Winners must show valid identification to collect 
winnings. Residents of foreign countries without 
a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. 
Pursuant to IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042 forms 
will be issued for all tournament winnings of 
$5,000 or more (net of buy-in). 

16. By participating in this tournament, players herby 
give their consent to the Palm Beach Kennel 
Club, and its affiliates to use their name and 
likeness on social media, internet sites, e-mail, 
and for all commercial purposes. 

LEVEL # BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS 

1  100-100 

2 200 100-200 

3 300 200-300 

4 400 200-400 

5 600 300-600 

6 800 400-800 

10 Minute Break – Color up 100’s 

7 1,000 500-1,000 

8 1,500 1,000-1,500 

9 2,000 1,000-2,000 

Close of Registration 

10 3,000 1,500-3,000 

11 4,000 2,000-4,000 

12 6,000 3,000-6,000 

10 Minute Break – Color up 500’s 

13 8,000 4,000-8,000 

14 10,000 5,000-10,000 

15 15,000 10,000-15,000 

16 20,000 10,000-20,000 

17 30,000 15,000-30,000 

18 40,000 20,000-40,000 

10 Minute Break – Color up 1,000’s 

19 60,000 30,000-60,000 

20 80,000 40,000-80,000 


